Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Baroghil Pass located in Hindukush mountains provide linkage between:

In Koh-Safed, 4,760 meters high peak is:

Beautiful lakes of Kallar Kahar, Khabeki and Uchchali are located in:

Cholistan desert is in the:

Highest peak of Salt Range, Sakesar is:

North-eastern and north-western mountains of Pakistan were fromed:

Length of Siachan glacier is:

I which province, upper Sindh plain is located ?

River Gomal provide boundary to the Wazristan hills ?

Which mountain is located between Kabul river and Kurram river:

The highest peak of the central / great Himalayas is:

Khunjerab Pass located in Karakoram provide international linkage between:

Pakistan's northern and north eastern mountains:

Shandur Pass located in Hindukush provide linkage between:

Historical Khyber connects:

Answers Choice

OWr DOW » DOWr UOWr UOWr DUOWr UOWr UOWr OOW» U0Wr UOmP U0Wr 00Wr U0Wr O0W:

Badakhshan and Pakistan
Herat and Pakistan
Wakhan and Pakistan
Sinkiang and Pakistan

Sikaram
Haramosh
Noshaq
Tirch Mir

Potwar Plateau
Baluchistan plateau
South Wazrsitan
Southern Punjab

South-east of Punjab

North-east of Punjab

Between river Jhelum &amp; Sindh
Between river Ravi &mp; Sutluj

5000 feet
4950feet
4992feet
5325feet

In tertiary era

In quaternary era

In pre-cambrian era
In Cambrian era

55 Km
60Km
75Km
45Km

Punjab
Baluchistan
KPK

Sindh

Southern boundary
Northernboundary
Easternboundary
Westernboundary

Koh-e-Safed

. Siwaliks range

Karakoram range
Salt range

Nanga Parbat Range
K-2

. Sad-Ishtragh

Rakaposhi

. Pakistan and China
. Pakistan and afghanistan

Pakistan and India

. Pakistan and Iran

Are located in four parallel series

. Are located in three parallel series

Are located in five parallel series

. Are located in two parallel series

. Hunza and Gilgit

. Gilgit and Chitral
. Gilgit and Baltistan
. Gilgit and Laddakh

Peshawar-Jalalabad
Peshawar and Lahore

. Peshawar-Islamabad
. Peshawar and Kohat



16

17

18

19

20

River Gomal provide boundary to the Wazristan hills?

Lower Indus plain is located in the province of:

Holiday resort of Murree is located in:

Total plain and desert area of Pakistan is:

Average height of Pir Panjal range is:

OO w> o0Ow

oo

o> DOW

. Northern boundary
. Eastern boundary

Western boundary

Sindh

. Punjab

KPK

. Pri Panjal range
. Himalayas ranged
. Potwar plateau

. 4,00,000 sq Km
. 5,50,000sq Km

. 3,35,000sq Km
. 5,000 meters

. 6,000 meters
. 5,500 meters



