

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Chapter 31 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Baroghil Pass located in Hindukush mountains provide linkage between:	A. Badakhshan and Pakistan B. Herat and Pakistan C. Wakhan and Pakistan D. Sinkiang and Pakistan
2	In Koh-Safed, 4,760 meters high peak is:	A. Sikaram B. Haramosh C. Noshaq D. Tirch Mir
3	Beautiful lakes of Kallar Kahar, Khabeki and Uchchali are located in:	A. Potwar Plateau B. Baluchistan plateau C. South Wazirsitan D. Southern Punjab
4	Cholistan desert is in the:	A. South-east of Punjab B. North-east of Punjab C. Between river Jhelum & Sindh D. Between river Ravi & Sutluj
5	Highest peak of Salt Range, Sakesar is:	A. 5000 feet B. 4950feet C. 4992feet D. 5325feet
6	North-eastern and north-western mountains of Pakistan were fromed:	A. In tertiary era B. In quaternary era C. In pre-cambrian era D. In Cambrian era
7	Length of Siachan glacier is:	A. 55 Km B. 60Km C. 75Km D. 45Km
8	I which province, upper Sindh plain is located ?	A. Punjab B. Baluchistan C. KPK D. Sindh
9	River Gomal provide boundary to the Waziristan hills?	A. Southern boundary B. Northernboundary C. Easternboundary D. Westernboundary
10	Which mountain is located between Kabul river and Kurram river:	A. Koh-e-Safed B. Siwaliks range C. Karakoram range D. Salt range
11	The highest peak of the central / great Himalayas is:	A. Nanga Parbat Range B. K-2 C. Sad-Ishtragh D. Rakaposhi
12	Khunjerab Pass located in Karakoram provide international linkage between:	A. Pakistan and China B. Pakistan and afghanistan C. Pakistan and India D. Pakistan and Iran
13	Pakistan's northern and north eastern mountains:	A. Are located in four parallel series B. Are located in three parallel series C. Are located in five parallel series D. Are located in two parallel series
14	Shandur Pass located in Hindukush provide linkage between:	A. Hunza and Gilgit B. Gilgit and Chitral C. Gilgit and Baltistan D. Gilgit and Laddakh
15	Historical Khyber connects:	A. Peshawar-Jalalabad B. Peshawar and Lahore C. Peshawar-Islamabad D. Peshawar and Kohat

16	River Gomal provide boundary to the Waziristan hills?	A. Southern boundary B. Northern boundary C. Eastern boundary D. Western boundary
17	Lower Indus plain is located in the province of:	A. SIndh B. Punjab C. KPK D. Sindh
18	Holiday resort of Murree is located in:	A. Siwaliks range B. Pri Panjal range C. Himalayas ranged D. Potwar plateau
19	Total plain and desert area of Pakistan is:	A. 4,00,000 sq Km B. 5,50,000sq Km C. 3,28,000sq Km D. 3,35,000sq Km
20	Average height of Pir Panjal range is:	A. 1,800-4,600 meters B. 5,000 meters C. 6,000 meters D. 5,500 meters